Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-09-191 RESOLUTION APPOINTING RECYCLING COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, on April 15, 1998 the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted Resolution R-98-62 entitled "Tonnage Grant Application" in which Reggie Robertson was designated as the Recycling Coordinator for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, Reg Robertson has been serving as the Borough of Highlands Recycling Coordinator since 1998 and receiving an annual salary of \$2,000.00; and

WHEREAS, a specific separate Resolution Appointing Reg Robertson as Recycling Coordinator was not adopted; and

WHEREAS, the Recycling Coordinator is in the process of applying for a Tonnage Grant Application which is requiring a separate Resolution appointing Mr. Robertson as Recycling Coordinator in order to process our application.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, that Reggie Robertson is hereby reappointed Recycling Coordinator for the Borough of Highlands and will continue to receive annual stipend.

Seconded by Mr. Urbanski and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane. Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mrs. Little

NAYES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

DATE: October 22, 2009

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on October 22, 2009.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK